
Clarke (2-8) -vs- Cal St. San Marcos (7-9)
12/17/12 at Oceanside, Calif. - MiraCosta College

 
 

 
 
Clarke 52

Cal St. San Marcos 55

Date: 12/17/12
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 124
Site: Oceanside, Calif. - MiraCosta College
Referees: Scott Osborne, Nicole Smith, Saif Esho

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Clarke 26 26 52
Cal St. San Marcos 23 32 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kotas, Jenna * 37 7-17 5-11 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 2 20
30 Aasen, Stephanie * 28 5-10 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 3 2 3 0 0 13
03 Prochaska, Breland * 34 2-6 1-1 2-2 2-4 6 1 3 7 0 1 7
42 Hahn, Anna * 40 3-12 0-1 0-0 3-8 11 4 2 3 1 1 6
11 Hamilton, Amanda * 28 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 1 2
32 Shepler, Savannah 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
02 Boals, Brianne 11 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
24 Taubert, Riley 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sutter, Gwen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Mathias, Elizabeth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 19-60 7-21 7-10 15-29 44 16 14 20 1 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 8-30   26.67 % 4-13   30.77 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 19-60   31.7 % 7-21   33.3 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-15:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 MILLER, Sherika * 24 5-11 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 13
14 THOMPSON, Heather * 34 5-11 0-0 1-2 4-9 13 2 1 0 5 2 11
04 JACKSON, Sarah * 26 3-6 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 3 5 5 2 4 9
13 ALVARADO, Alex * 27 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
23 HARRIS, Jessica * 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
34 DAMYANOVICH, Cassie 24 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 1 1 7
32 LOGAN, Mechel'la 22 0-11 0-0 6-8 3-2 5 1 1 0 3 3 6
35 GONZALEZ, Tessa 12 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 3
24 NGUYEN, Anna 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 19-56 1-7 16-23 12-27 39 11 11 16 12 12 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-34   26.47 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 10-22   45.45 % 1-1   100.00 % 11-17   64.71 %
Total 19-56   33.9 % 1-7   14.3 % 16-23   69.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 6 1st-09:43



First Half Box Score
Clarke 26

Cal St. San Marcos 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kotas, Jenna 18 3-8 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 9
30 Aasen, Stephanie 12 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 6
3 Prochaska, Breland 18 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 5
42 Hahn, Anna 20 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 3 1 0 4
11 Hamilton, Amanda 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Shepler, Savannah 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
2 Boals, Brianne 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taubert, Riley 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sutter, Gwen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Mathias, Elizabeth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-30 3-8 1-2 6-19 25 6 8 11 1 1 26
36.7 % 37.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 MILLER, Sherika 13 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
14 THOMPSON, Heather 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
4 JACKSON, Sarah 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 4
13 ALVARADO, Alex 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 HARRIS, Jessica 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
34 DAMYANOVICH, Cassie 9 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 1 1 4
32 LOGAN, Mechel'la 13 0-9 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
35 GONZALEZ, Tessa 5 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 NGUYEN, Anna 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 9-34 0-6 5-6 7-13 20 4 3 6 4 7 23
26.5 % 0.0 % 83.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Clarke 26

Cal St. San Marcos 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kotas, Jenna 19 4-9 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 11
30 Aasen, Stephanie 16 2-4 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 0 7
3 Prochaska, Breland 16 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 4 0 1 2
42 Hahn, Anna 20 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 1 2
11 Hamilton, Amanda 17 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0
32 Shepler, Savannah 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Boals, Brianne 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
24 Taubert, Riley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sutter, Gwen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mathias, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-30 4-13 6-8 9-10 19 10 6 9 0 5 26
26.7 % 30.8 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 MILLER, Sherika 11 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 9
14 THOMPSON, Heather 20 4-7 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 2 0 0 4 1 9
4 JACKSON, Sarah 20 1-4 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 1 5 5 2 2 5
13 ALVARADO, Alex 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 HARRIS, Jessica 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 DAMYANOVICH, Cassie 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
32 LOGAN, Mechel'la 9 0-2 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 0 0 0 2 2 4
35 GONZALEZ, Tessa 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 NGUYEN, Anna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-22 1-1 11-17 5-14 19 7 8 10 8 5 32

45.5 %
100.0

% 64.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clarke Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos
19:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,HEATHER
TURNOVER  by KOTAS,JENNA 18:59

18:58 STEAL  by JACKSON,SARAH
18:55 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AASEN,STEPHANIE 18:39
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HEATHER

18:25 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SHERIKA
REBOUND DEF by KOTAS,JENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 18:09 2-4 H 2

17:42 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SHERIKA
REBOUND DEF by AASEN,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,AMANDA 17:33 4-4

17:17 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SARAH
FOUL  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 17:00

17:00 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SHERIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,HEATHER

16:55 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,HEATHER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,AMANDA 16:50

16:48 STEAL  by JACKSON,SARAH
16:43 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SHERIKA(in the paint)
16:28 FOUL  by JACKSON,SARAH

SUB IN by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 16:28
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMANDA 16:28

16:28 SUB IN by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
16:28 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,ALEX

TURNOVER  by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 16:20
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:14

16:07 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 15:41

15:39 STEAL  by HARRIS,JESSICA
15:36 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by AASEN,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 15:16 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND --

14:58 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,BRELAND --
MISS LAYUP by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:49 SUB IN by ALVARADO,ALEX
14:49 SUB IN by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
14:49 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SARAH
14:49 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HEATHER
14:37 MISS 3PTR by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by AASEN,STEPHANIE --
MISS 3PTR by HAHN,ANNA 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:02 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by HAHN,ANNA 13:50

13:49 STEAL  by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
13:46 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
13:39 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SHERIKA



13:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMANDA 13:31
SUB IN by BOALS,BRIANNE 13:31
SUB IN by TAUBERT,RILEY 13:31
SUB OUT by AASEN,STEPHANIE 13:31
SUB OUT by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 13:31
SUB OUT by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 13:31

13:19 6-10 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SHERIKA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAHN,ANNA 13:02
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,ANNA(in the paint) 13:00 8-10 H 2

12:49 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
BLOCK  by HAHN,ANNA 12:49
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by KOTAS,JENNA 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,ALEX
12:23 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SHERIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
12:19 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

-- REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,ALEX
12:03 TURNOVER  by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
12:03 SUB IN by NGUYEN,ANNA
12:03 SUB IN by THOMPSON,HEATHER
12:03 SUB IN by JACKSON,SARAH
12:03 SUB OUT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
12:03 SUB OUT by MILLER,SHERIKA
12:03 SUB OUT by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
11:43 FOUL  by JACKSON,SARAH

MISS FT by KOTAS,JENNA 11:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KOTAS,JENNA 11:43 9-10 H 1

11:43 SUB IN by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
11:43 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,TESSA
11:43 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JESSICA
11:43 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SARAH

FOUL  by BOALS,BRIANNE 11:35
11:35 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
11:35 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

SUB IN by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 11:35
SUB OUT by KOTAS,JENNA 11:35
MISS LAYUP by HAHN,ANNA 11:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:13 FOUL  by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
MISS LAYUP by BOALS,BRIANNE 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
10:56 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:34 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,TESSA

MISS JUMPER by TAUBERT,RILEY 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JESSICA

FOUL  by HAMILTON,AMANDA 10:16
10:16 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,TESSA
10:16 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,TESSA

SUB IN by AASEN,STEPHANIE 10:16
SUB OUT by TAUBERT,RILEY 10:16
MISS JUMPER by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 09:48

09:48 BLOCK  by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,ALEX

FOUL  by AASEN,STEPHANIE 09:43
09:43 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,TESSA
09:43 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,TESSA

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ANNA --



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:40
MISS JUMPER by BOALS,BRIANNE 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
09:13 MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 09:13
SUB IN by KOTAS,JENNA 09:13
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMANDA 09:13
SUB OUT by BOALS,BRIANNE 09:13
GOOD LAYUP by AASEN,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 08:57 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by HAHN,ANNA --

08:43 11-17 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by NGUYEN,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 08:28 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH --

08:15 TURNOVER  by NGUYEN,ANNA
08:15 SUB IN by MILLER,SHERIKA
08:15 SUB OUT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

GOOD 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 08:04 17-17
ASSIST  by AASEN,STEPHANIE --

07:53 TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,ALEX
STEAL  by KOTAS,JENNA 07:51
TURNOVER  by KOTAS,JENNA 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by HARRIS,JESSICA
07:50 SUB IN by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
07:50 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,ALEX
07:50 SUB OUT by NGUYEN,ANNA
07:38 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,TESSA

MISS JUMPER by AASEN,STEPHANIE 07:22
07:22 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
07:09 MISS 3PTR by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,BRELAND --
MISS 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:40 17-19 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,SHERIKA
MISS JUMPER by KOTAS,JENNA 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:19 SUB IN by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
06:19 SUB IN by NGUYEN,ANNA
06:19 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HEATHER
06:19 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,TESSA
06:09 17-21 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE

TURNOVER  by HAHN,ANNA 05:51
FOUL  by HAHN,ANNA 05:51

05:35 MISS JUMPER by NGUYEN,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by KOTAS,JENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 05:19 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by AASEN,STEPHANIE --

04:57 MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

SUB IN by SUTTER,GWEN 04:53
SUB OUT by AASEN,STEPHANIE 04:53

04:36 TURNOVER  by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 04:27

04:26 STEAL  by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
04:24 MISS LAYUP by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,BRELAND --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 04:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by KOTAS,JENNA(in the paint) 04:01 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH --



03:45 MISS 3PTR by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by HAHN,ANNA 03:26

03:26 BLOCK  by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,ANNA(in the paint) 03:17 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND --

03:06 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMANDA 03:03
SUB OUT by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 03:03

03:03 SUB IN by THOMPSON,HEATHER
03:03 SUB IN by ALVARADO,ALEX
03:03 SUB OUT by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
03:03 SUB OUT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
03:03 SUB OUT by MILLER,SHERIKA

TURNOVER  by HAHN,ANNA 03:00
02:48 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,AMANDA --
MISS LAYUP by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 02:26

02:26 BLOCK  by NGUYEN,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 02:24
REBOUND OFF by SUTTER,GWEN --
TURNOVER  by SUTTER,GWEN 02:20

02:20 STEAL  by ALVARADO,ALEX
SUB IN by MATHIAS,ELIZABETH 02:20
SUB OUT by SUTTER,GWEN 02:20

02:15 MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by KOTAS,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by AASEN,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 01:55 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by KOTAS,JENNA --

01:35 26-23 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

MISS JUMPER by AASEN,STEPHANIE 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,ANNA

00:57 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by AASEN,STEPHANIE 00:35
SUB IN by TAUBERT,RILEY 00:35
SUB OUT by MATHIAS,ELIZABETH 00:35

00:30 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 00:01

00:00 STEAL  by THOMPSON,HEATHER

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clarke Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos
19:44 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SHERIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
19:41 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 19:32 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND --

19:10 TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,ALEX
18:58 FOUL  by THOMPSON,HEATHER

GOOD FT by AASEN,STEPHANIE 18:58 30-23 V 7
MISS FT by AASEN,STEPHANIE 18:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SHERIKA
18:39 30-25 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,HEATHER(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ALVARADO,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by AASEN,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 18:25 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by KOTAS,JENNA --

17:52 32-27 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALVARADO,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 17:30 35-27 V 8
17:10 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SHERIKA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMANDA 16:51
REBOUND OFF by AASEN,STEPHANIE --

16:47 FOUL  by JACKSON,SARAH
GOOD FT by AASEN,STEPHANIE 16:47 36-29 V 7
GOOD FT by AASEN,STEPHANIE 16:47 37-29 V 8

16:31 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SARAH
FOUL  by KOTAS,JENNA 16:04

16:04 37-30 V 7 GOOD FT by JACKSON,SARAH
16:04 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,SARAH
16:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 16:04
SUB OUT by KOTAS,JENNA 16:04
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMANDA 16:01

16:01 BLOCK  by JACKSON,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by HAHN,ANNA 15:51

15:51 BLOCK  by JACKSON,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMANDA 15:48
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,ANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 15:40 40-31 V 9
ASSIST  by HAHN,ANNA --
FOUL  by HAHN,ANNA 15:07

15:07 MISS FT by MILLER,SHERIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:07 40-32 V 8 GOOD FT by MILLER,SHERIKA
15:07 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,TESSA
15:07 SUB IN by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
15:07 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JESSICA
15:07 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,ALEX

TURNOVER  by AASEN,STEPHANIE 14:45
SUB IN by KOTAS,JENNA 14:45
SUB OUT by AASEN,STEPHANIE 14:45

14:29 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SARAH
STEAL  by KOTAS,JENNA 14:29
TURNOVER  by KOTAS,JENNA 14:29

14:25 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 14:00
REBOUND OFF by PROCHASKA,BRELAND --
MISS JUMPER by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
FOUL  by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 13:49

13:49 40-33 V 7 GOOD FT by MILLER,SHERIKA
13:49 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by MILLER,SHERIKA

MISS LAYUP by HAHN,ANNA 13:33
13:33 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SARAH
13:21 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,TESSA
13:21 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,TESSA

MISS LAYUP by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 12:53
12:53 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,HEATHER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HAHN,ANNA 12:52



-- REBOUND DEF by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
12:35 40-36 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SHERIKA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,SARAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:29
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMANDA 12:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,TESSA
11:44 40-39 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,SHERIKA
TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 11:30

11:29 STEAL  by THOMPSON,HEATHER
11:03 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHERIKA

STEAL  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 11:03
11:03 FOUL  by MILLER,SHERIKA

SUB IN by BOALS,BRIANNE 11:03
SUB IN by AASEN,STEPHANIE 11:03
SUB OUT by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 11:03
SUB OUT by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 11:03

10:50 FOUL  by MILLER,SHERIKA
MISS FT by BOALS,BRIANNE 10:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOALS,BRIANNE 10:50 41-39 V 2

10:35 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SHERIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,SARAH

10:32 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by AASEN,STEPHANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KOTAS,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:25 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,AMANDA --

10:00 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SARAH
STEAL  by HAMILTON,AMANDA 09:59
MISS LAYUP by AASEN,STEPHANIE 09:50

09:50 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,HEATHER
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,TESSA

09:40 43-41 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SHERIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by BOALS,BRIANNE 09:21
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,ANNA(in the paint) 09:17 45-41 V 4

09:08 MISS JUMPER by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
REBOUND DEF by KOTAS,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by HAHN,ANNA 08:51

08:51 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,HEATHER
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HEATHER

FOUL  by HAMILTON,AMANDA 08:47
08:47 SUB IN by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
08:47 SUB OUT by MILLER,SHERIKA
08:25 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

REBOUND DEF by AASEN,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by HAHN,ANNA 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
07:59 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SARAH
07:59 SUB IN by ALVARADO,ALEX
07:59 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,TESSA

GOOD 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 07:46 48-41 V 7
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,AMANDA --

07:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:19 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

REBOUND DEF by BOALS,BRIANNE --
MISS 3PTR by BOALS,BRIANNE 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
07:15 48-43 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,HEATHER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,AMANDA 07:15



-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
07:15 MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
FOUL  by KOTAS,JENNA 07:12

06:57 48-44 V 4 GOOD FT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
SUB IN by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 06:57
SUB OUT by BOALS,BRIANNE 06:57

06:54 MISS FT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ANNA --
SUB IN by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 06:45
SUB OUT by SHEPLER,SAVANNAH 06:45
MISS JUMPER by KOTAS,JENNA 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
FOUL TECH by TEAM 05:46

05:46 MISS FT by JACKSON,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:46 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,SARAH
05:44 48-47 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,HEATHER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,SARAH
FOUL  by AASEN,STEPHANIE 05:26
TURNOVER  by AASEN,STEPHANIE 05:26

05:03 48-49 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,HEATHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,SARAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:56
MISS JUMPER by KOTAS,JENNA 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
04:09 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
FOUL  by HAHN,ANNA 03:55

03:55 48-50 H 2 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,HEATHER
03:55 MISS FT by THOMPSON,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,AMANDA 03:51

03:50 STEAL  by JACKSON,SARAH
03:47 48-52 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAMILTON,AMANDA 03:47
03:47 MISS FT by JACKSON,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,HEATHER
03:47 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,BRELAND --
GOOD LAYUP by AASEN,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 03:42 50-52 H 2
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,AMANDA --
FOUL  by KOTAS,JENNA 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 50-53 H 3 GOOD FT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
SUB IN by BOALS,BRIANNE 03:11
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMANDA 03:11
TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 02:57

02:55 STEAL  by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
02:33 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:31
MISS 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:03 TURNOVER  by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE

STEAL  by HAHN,ANNA 02:03
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:03
MISS 3PTR by KOTAS,JENNA 01:36

01:36 BLOCK  by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
REBOUND OFF by AASEN,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 01:31



01:31 STEAL  by JACKSON,SARAH
01:14 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SARAH

STEAL  by BOALS,BRIANNE 01:13
00:57 FOUL  by DAMYANOVICH,CASSIE
00:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by AASEN,STEPHANIE 00:36
REBOUND OFF by PROCHASKA,BRELAND --

00:35 FOUL  by THOMPSON,HEATHER
GOOD FT by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 00:35 51-53 H 2
GOOD FT by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 00:35 52-53 H 1

00:05 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by AASEN,STEPHANIE --

00:04 SUB IN by HARRIS,JESSICA
00:04 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HEATHER

FOUL  by HAHN,ANNA 00:03
00:03 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA
00:03 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA

TURNOVER  by AASEN,STEPHANIE 00:02
00:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,BRELAND 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by LOGAN,MECHEL'LA


